UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2209128226 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk

. , Date: 04/01/2022 01:12 PMPg: 10f 7
After recording please mail lo:

ServieeLink

Alin: Loan Modification Solotions
IR0 El Camino Real

Trvine, CA 92602

This instrument was preparved by:
Fay S¢rvieing L\LC

441 8. LaSaite 5. Ste. 2000
Chicagn, T1. 60603

Permanent Endex Numbers 1 Zo- L07-040-0040
— [Szie Ahove This Line For Recording Dataf-. ..

Investor Loan Moz 169801 7536

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixeid Interest Rate)

This Loan Moditication Agreement (“Ageeement™), made this 10th day of November, 2021, between
SALUSTRIO DELGADO AND SERGIO DELGADO (“Boreower™) and Fay Servieing, LLC as attorney in
fact for TiS Bank Trust National Associztion, Not In 1is Lndividual Capacny Zet Selely As Owner Trustes For
YRMTG Assel Trust {“Lender™), amends and suppletnents (1) the Mortgage, Dead'of Toust, or Security Deed (the
“Becurity Instrument™) dated Jannary 20, 205, in the amount of $279,200.00 and recosded on February 8, 205 in
Bk, Volume, or Liber Ne. . at Page (o as Instrumesnt Wo. #503940024) , of
the Ohesal {Name of Records) Records of Cook, ILEINOTS (County and State, or atherwristiction) and (2} the
Note, bearing the samne date as, and sevured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real @nd pasonal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined thersin as the “Property™, located at

3o W TIST ST, CTIHNCAGCO, 1L 00629
(Property Address)

the real propuerty deseribed Being set forth as lollows:
SEE EXHIEIT "A" ATTACHED HERETQ AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promiscs und agrecments exchanged, the parties herlo sgree as follows
{notwithstanding anything ¢ the contrary contained in the Mote or Security Lnatruniend):

Laan Madification Aprecoicnl —Simgic Family—Fannie Mae Ui Tust roment Farm 317% 101 jrev. #/14)
The Conplinnee Svurce, Inc Fage 1 at 7 E3TCML 1040 Hew. 10421
L001-2421 The Compliance Sonrce, Tac,

IR0 0 S G O 0




2209128226 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

As of Decentber 1, 2021, the amonnt payable under the Note and the Secwity [nstroment {the
“Tnpaid Principal Balanee™) is U5, $290,819.47, consisting of the nnpaid amouni{s) loaned to
Botrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2 Botrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, w the order of Leoder.
Tnterest will be charged on the Ungaid Principal Balance at the yewly rate of 3,000, from
November 1, 2021, Borrower promises w rake monthly payments of principad and interest of
115, S5L04L09, bepinning on the st day of December, 2021, and continuing thereafter on the
same day of cach succeeding moath witil principal and interest ave paid m ull. The yearly rate of
3.000% will remain in effect until prineipal and imerest ace paid . full, T an November 1, 2061
{the “Mulurily Dale™, Borrewe still owes amounts ander lhe Nole and he Security Instmment, as
amended by this Agveement, Bortower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

K3 Mfail or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or 1f
DBigrewsr is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Bomower is sold or eransferred)
witniue Sender’s prior written consent, Lender may require inmediate payment in full of all sums
securad by e Seoucity Insirument.

Tt Lender excivises this option, Lender shall give Bomower notice of acceleration, The notice
shall provide a peiord fnot less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Liorowsr mustpay all sums secured by the Security lostrument, T Borrower fails o
pay these sums prior © Uie expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any temedies pernitted
by the Security Tnstrument witnout further nolics or demand on Borrower.

4, Rorrower also will comply wilh ailcther covenants, agrecments, and requicements of the Security
Instrwnent, inelnding without Jimialios,-Borrower's covenants and agrecments o make all
payments of laxes, insupmice premimmis, assessmenls, escrow items, fmpounds, and all other
payments that Bomower is obligated to (moke under the Sccurity Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever cunocled, null and void, as of the date specilied in
paragaph Mo, 1 above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Nole and-Securin Instrument (if any) providing For,
implementing, or relating b0, any change or adjisiment in the rate of interest payable
under the Nate; and

b} all terms undd provisions of any adjustable rate rder, or oier asteament or document that
is atfived to, wholly or padially incorporated into, or is part «f; the Note or Security
Instrsmeit and that containg any such ferns and provisions as-Thogeacferred o in (a)

above,
5 Borrower understands and agrees that:
a) All the rights and remedics, stipulalions, and conditions countamed in the Sacurity

Instrument relating to default m the making ol payiments under the Secwrity Instrumcnt
shall also apply o delault in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

1) All covenamts, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Naote and Scourily
Tnstument shall be gl remain in ful] force and cffcet, exeept as herein modified, and
tione of the Borrower’s ohlizations or fisbilities under the Note and Security Insirubnent

mi;.ﬁﬁ]mmiﬁu Agreement—3ingle Family—Faosic Mae Uniferm Insirament Term M7 LUL {rev, 414}
The Compliaoce Sowree, Inc Fage 2 of 7 23TU3IN. Lk Re. 1721
£2003-2021 The Complianee Sonree, Inc.

= 3 00 1 4 8 =



B

2209128226 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

shall be diminished or refeased by any provisions heteof, nor shall this Apreement In any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Sceurity Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thercunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled apainst any
property or any other persons in any way obligated lon, or liable on, the Note and
Scewity Insirurnent are expressly rescrved by Londet,

Mothing in this Agreement shall bu uhderstaod o construed to be 4 satisfaction or release
in whole or 1o part of the Mote and Secunty Inslrutiet.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, fnchuding
recording Jews, (itle examination, and atomey’s [kes, shall be paid by the Bomrower and
shall be secured by the Seeurity [nsirament, unless stipulaled otherwise by Tender.

Bomower agrees 0 make and execute such otlicr documents or papers as may be
necessary or required Lo effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, il
approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and muwre to the heirs, executors,
admiai: iralors, and assizns of the Bomowr,

Borrower awwrizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assimma, to share Borrower
information Ficluding, but not limited to (i} nume, address, and telephone number, (i}
Sovial Security Mumber, (1ii) credil scoge, (iv) income, () payment histoty, (vi} account
halances and activiiy, kelding nfomation about any nodification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Thitd Farties ihat can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining 4
foreelosure prevention itmative, of otherwise provide suppurl services related to
Rorrower’s loan, For purpeses of<his section, Thind Parlies include a counseling agency,
state or Jocal Housing Finance Agency or similar cntity, any insurer, gnarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantecs, of seivices Borrower’s loan o any other mortgage loan
secured hy the Properly on which Tiorower is obligated, or to any compamics thet
perform support services to thum it conection with Borrower's loan,

Borrawer consents Lo being comtacted by Letder o Third Parties conceming molgage
assistance relating to Bomower™s loan including tic tial period plan to modity
Bonower's Joan, al any telephone numbcr, including mirhile telephone number, or email
nddress Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties,

Ry checking this box, Borrower also consenls (o being contacied by text nicssaging Ll

o. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lade: of Ramower's
abligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Fscrow llems is hereby revoxed, and Borrower
his been advised of the amount needed 1o fully fund the Esorow Nemns,

7. Botrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Lon Documents as'antended
by this Agrecment, until the Toan is paid in full, 8 sum (the “Funds™) o provide for payment of
amounts duc for: (1} laxes and assessments and other itemis which can attain priotity over the
Morigage as a lien or encumbranee on the Property; () leaschold payments or ground rents on the
Properly, if any; () preminms fir any and afl lnsurance required by Leoder under the Loan
[ocuments; {d} morigage insurance premiums, if any, of any sums payable to Lender in Hen of
the payment of mortgage msurance premiums In accordance with he Loan Documents; and {g)

Loan Madification Ag;'fcmn‘mi —Singlz Farily—Fannic Mae Toilers Instmuent Forn: 3179 1401 {rev. 41‘1H

The Compliance Snnrce, Ine.

Fage 3 of 7 ZITOML 100 Rew 1031
F200 E2421 The Complineee Soucte, Tie

A0 M



2209128226 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

anly community assecialion dies, fees, and assessments thai Lender requires t be cserowed, These
items arc called “Fscrow Ttems”™  Borrower shall promptly fumish © Lender all notices of
amounts @ be paid under this paragraph. Borower shall pay Lender the Funds [or Lscrow Fems
unless Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Fuuds for any or all Escrow lems. Lender
may waive Rorrower’s obligation to puy to Lender Punds for any ov all Eserow ltems at any fmu,
Any such waiver may ouly be in writing. [n the event ol such waiver, Barrowcr shall pay ditectly,
when and where payable, the amounts due for any Fscrow Nems for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lender and, it T.ender requires, shall funish to Lender receipls evidencing such
payiment within such lime petiod as Lender may require, Bomower’s obligation o make such
paymenis aad fo provide receipls shall [or all purposes be deemed Lo be a covenant and agrecment
contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement” is uged jn the Loan
Docuinents. Tf Bowower is obligated to pay Escrow ltems directly, pursuant lo a waiver, and
Teorrower fails 1o pay the amount due for an Escrow Ttem, Lender may exercise its rights under the
Lomar Documents and this Agresment and pay such ameunt and Barrower shall then be obligated
1o sgpry-to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Jtems
at aiy-lire by @ notice given In accordaace with the T.oan Docuntests, and, upon such revowalion,
Borrower-smadd nay 1o Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then eequired under this
patagraph.

Lender may, al any lirle-callect and hald Funds in an amount {2) suffickent 10 peitiit Lender to
apply the Funds at theime spevilied vader the Real Bslate Seltlement Procedurcs Act ("RLESPA™),
and (b} ot 10 excead the maimum amount 8 lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Linds dne on the basis of corent data and reasonable estimates of
expendityres of future Escrow Tieuis or otherwise in zcoordance with applicabile ko,

The Funds shall be held n an inutituiisn whose deposits arc msered by a federal apency,
ingtrumentality, or entily (including Lender, i Lender is an fnstitotion whose deposits are sa
insured) of i any Federal Home Loan B, Lender shall apply the Iunds to pay the Ezscrow
[tems no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall nat charge Borrower for holding
and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the sscras account, of verifying the Escrow tems,
unless Lender pays Borrowsr interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Tender to muke
such a charge. Unless an agrestnent is made in wiiting or annlicable law vequires interest 1o be
paid on the Munds, T.ender shall nol be required to pay Berrower any literest or camings on the
Funds. Lender and Bomrower can asree in wriking, however dbat inlerest shall be paid on the
Funds, Tender shali provide Borrower, without chage, an annnal accounting of the Funds as
required by RESFPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as delined under RESPA, Lender shatl account to
Borrower for the excess funds in aceordancs with RESPA. 11 thete [s a shortige of Funds held in
escrow, as defmed under RESPA, Lender shall noify Bomower 23 vequited oy VESPA, and
Bortower shall pav to Lesder the amount necessary o take up the shortage in accordance with
RESPA, bul in no more than 12 monthly paveents. Tf there is o deficiency of Funds held in
escrow, as defincd under RESFA, Jender shall notify Lorower as required by RENAA, and
Bocrower shall pay to T.ender the ameunt necessary to mzke up the deficiency i accordance with
RESPA, but o no mors than 12 monthly payments,

Upon paymeni in full of all sums seeured by the T.oan Docwneits, Lender shall prompily refund
o Borrower any Furds held by | ender.

Laan Modifeaion Agreement—Sngls Family--Funde Mag Liform Lnstrumeot Furm 317% 1400 (rev, di14)
The Campiance Ssoree, Ine, Faged ol T I3TO3IL 1040 R, 10421
£ 1-2021 Thie Compliance Sourve, Lue.

G0 0

3




2209128226 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

g /4 o

g Drate: 'Hr(? ﬂ

Ixate: iﬁ_@ﬂ

Bormwer - BALUS Lmﬁ: nrmmo

Aglement, l.ml ol 16 iheur any personal liability lor the debrt

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of I o
»/'
Coumty of {j?{,}\h

The foresoing mstrunen. was acknowledged before me this N (}Ul?ﬂ‘]g]ﬂ}’ﬂ g-# Qﬂ g, [}

SATUSTRIG DELGAD) AND SERGID DELGADO.
)(“f-“

O W0 L

AAAAA AAAPAAAIIA IS N ur 'L‘J‘Pﬂrsﬂll Tolkeing A nﬂW]EdgTI'.IE]'ll
................ A,
' CERICIAL SEAL d L Mayis Loy~ )
MARIOLOERA o6 ! Printed *une
NOTARY FUSLIC - STATE OF ILLIN s
3 Y COMMIBSION DPRESIVAR  § f“l‘(_l Y U\
AU ST TP P A \ Title or R.:rl'
{Scal) Serlal Number, if 2
Loan Modification Ayrecmeni—Single Fanily-- Fannig Mae Usiform Lnstrament form 3179 1101 {rev. 4/19)
The Complinnes Sowres, Tng, Fage 5 of 7 2370311, 1091 Kev. 10721

26012021 The Compliance Snuree, Lo

AR




2209128226 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TG BY THE OWNKER AND HOLDER OIF 3A1D NOTE
Liay Sesvicing, LLC as attorney in fact for US Bank Trost Nadonal Association, Mot Ta s [ndividual
Capacity But Solely As Owner Trwstee For YEMTG Assel Trust

- ot MOy 20 BN
kaark Ropth LALE -Lender Dl of Lender’s Signature
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Texaz
State of 4 §
%
g
Couwnly of ﬂa“ajﬁ” g
BAGE % ﬁfh’%
This in_stl'ument was acknowlzdged hefore me on MOV 297 ol by
Baark Booth as P ol Fuy

Servicing, LLC as attarney in faet f:u (1S Pzak Trost National Assvciation, Net In bts Individual Capacity
Bue Solely As Owner Trustee For VRMT ;7 Aszet Trust.

R amr: |:|-F Nnta‘r}r PuhTm
fMalissa Teliez

Printed Naric
biolary Public

Title or i2ank

Serial Number, if anmy:

Lana Madification Apreement---5ingle Family—Fannle Mie Uniform Instroment Form 3173 101 {rev, 4714}
The Complinnee Sseree, Ine, Pupe 6 ol 7 ZITOZIL, Lk Kev, 10621
A2001-2021 The Couiplinnes Soweee, Ine

LI 0 MU



2209128226 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXIUBIT A
BORROWER(S): SALUSTRIO DELGAD) AND SERGIO DFILCGADO
LOAN NTIMEBER: 30148

LEGALDESCRIPTTON:

STATE QF LI NOIS, COUNTY QOF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE EAST 20 Fe¥ 2 QOF LOT S AND LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE EAST 5 FEET THEREOF) IIv BLOCK 11N
MARKLEY'S MARDLETIE PARK GARDENS, BEING A SUBDIVISTON TN THE EAST 172 OF THE
NORTHEAST 14 COTAZNORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSLLLE 38 NORTIL RANGE 13,
EAST OF THE THIRD UM CTPAL MERIDTAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOLS. PIN #: 19-26-107-040
Fermanent Ingex Number;: 19-240-107-040-000H

ALSO KNOYYN AS: 3609 W TIST ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629

Loun Modilication Agree et Singie Fatnily— Fannle Mae Uniform Instroment Form 3070 L (rev, 414)
The Cnmpliance Scorce, Ine. Fugre Tul 7 ZH703LL 1001 Rev, 1021
C2001-2021 The Complianes Snure, Inc.

0




